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Background and Methodology



Background and Methodology

B k d

 This report presents results for the IACP Practice Study.  This study is a comprehensive 
collection of data that has been input by a core professional for cases conducted under 

ll b ti l O t i d f h

Background

collaborative law.  One entry is made for each case.  
 This report presents the results for all cases combined.  This primarily includes cases 

from 
o The United States
o Canada
o United Kingdom

 The total number of All Reported Cases is: 933
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Detailed Findings



Case InformationCase Information



Case Information

T f C ll b i C d P diType of Collaborative Case and Proceeding

Type of Collaborative Case Type of Proceeding

42%Lawyer only

1%

97%

Premarital/Post
Nuptial Agreement

Divorce

43%Team

0%
Parentage/Paternity

- Never Married

Nuptial Agreement

1%

14%

Oth

Referral

0%
Modifiation of Child

Support/Spoouse
Agreement

1%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Other
2%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Other

July, 2010IACP – Practice Study Crescent Research, Inc.
Page 6



Case Information

Ti C l C d O f CTime to Complete Case and Outcome of Case

14%< 3 months

Length of Time in Months Outcome of Case

18%

13%

14%

5-6 months

3-4 month

 3 months

86%
Completed Case 
with Settlement 

Agreement

C ll b ti

21%

14%

9-12 months

7-8 months

2%

11%
Collaborative 

Process 
Terminated

4%

14%

19-24 months

13-18 months

1%

2%Reconciled

Other
3%

0% 25% 50%

2 years +

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Other
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Case Information

C Diffi lCase Difficulty

Overall Difficulty Rating Percent Rating Case as Difficult or Very Difficult

25%

15%

Diffi lt

Very Difficult
40%Total

Type of Case:

40%

25%

Moderate

Difficult

54%

45%

30%Lawyer

Team

Referral

16%Easy

43%

Children:

Have Children

4%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Very Easy
26%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

No Children
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Case Information

P f i l ’ P i f h Cli /F il /D iProfessionals’ Perspectives of the Client/Family/Dynamics
That Caused the Case to Terminate or Made it Difficult: First Set of Reasons

59%Clients rarely/never trusted other client or core professional

41%

45%

50%

Attributed little/no value to other client's contribution

Clients' expectations about the outcome were unrealistic

Extreme lack of empathy for the other client

40%

41%

41%

Cooperation between clients was impossible

Mental health issues of one or both clients

Attributed little/no value to other client's contribution

35%

39%

39%

Clients' expectations about the process were unrealistic

One or both clients acted unilaterally 

Imbalance of power between clients 

31%

34%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

One or both clients obtained outside advice 

One or both clients threatened to go to court 
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Case Information

P f i l ’ P i f h Cli /F il /D i

31%One/both clients reluctant to disclose everything, some info at all

Professionals’ Perspectives of the Client/Family/Dynamics
That Caused the Case to Terminate or Made it Difficult: Second Set of Reasons

20%

26%

Case involved verbal abuse 

Perceived lack of resources/Unwilling to committ resources to process

11%

14%

16%

Significant differences regarding cultural/religious values

One or more clients stopped attending meetings

One or both clients invaded the privacy of the other 

9%

9%

11%

Case involved parental alienation or claims of alientation

Case involved substance abuse 

Significant differences regarding cultural/religious values

5%

8%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Case involved domestic abuse 

Geographic distance or other impediments
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Case Information

P f i l ’ P i f h P f i l ’ B h iProfessionals’ Perspectives of the Professionals’ Behavior
That Caused the Case to Terminate or Made it Difficult

9%

13%

Lack of team work among professionals

2+ professionals had different approaches/styles

5%

7%

1 or more professionals acted unilaterally

Lack of trust among collaborative professionals

4%

5%

Core professional withdrew

1 or both lawyers threatened to go to court

2%

0% 25% 50%

1 or more professionals' lack of willingness to disclose
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Case Information

C l S b i I Th C dComplex or Substantive Issues That Caused 
The Case to Terminate or Made it Difficult

47%Spousal support

30%

32%

41%

Marital property characterization

Valuation of marital property

Division of marital property

24%

28%

30%

Parenting time with the child/children

Child support

Marital property characterization

9%

11%

15%

Children’s education

Residence of the child

Allocation of parental responsibilities 

2%

7%

8%

Prenuptial Agreement

Custody labels

Relocation of one/both parents, if kids involved
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Case Information

A T l C f C ll b i CAverage Total Cost of Collaborative Case

$3,858

$20,884

Mental Health
Professionals

Lawyers

$4,421Financial Professionals

Professionals

$24 185

$1,970

Total Costs

Mediator

$24,185

$0 $10,000 $20,000 $30,000 $40,000 $50,000

Total Costs
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Note: Total Costs may not add to sum of professionals 
as some cases did not use all professionals.



Case Information

A l i f A T l C f C ll b i CAnalysis of Average Total Cost of Collaborative Case

$21,633

$12,127

Moderate

Easy

Results According To:
Case Difficulty

$32,588Difficult

$34,071

$15,667

Team

Lawyer only

Results According To:
Case Model

$22,030

$0 $10,000 $20,000 $30,000 $40,000 $50,000 $60,000

Referral
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C ll b ti C P f i lCollaborative Case Professionals



Collaborative Case Professionals

C P f i l I l d I CCore Professionals Involved In Case

100%

Number of Lawyers

100%

Number of
Mental Health Professionals

98%50%

75%

100%

56%

23%

50%

75%

100%

2%
0%

25%

Two Three +

23%
15%

6%

0%

25%

None 1 2 3

48%
75%

100%
% of Cases With A Financial Professional Involved % of Cases With A Mediator Involved

75%

100%

0%

25%

50%

All Reported Cases

3%
0%

25%

50%

All Reported Cases
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Collaborative Case Professionals

C P f i l I l d I CCore Professionals Involved In Case
- Analysis According to Model Used -

95%
18%

55%

Involvement of MHP

No MHP

4%

45%

38%

13%

32%
1 MHP

2+ MHPs
1%

68%

Involvement of FP

9%
79%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

% w/ FP involved

Lawyer OnlyTeam ModelReferral Model
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Collaborative Case Professionals

C ll b i T i i R i dCollaborative Training Received

100%
Lawyer Training Mental Health Professional Training

100%

94% 84%
25%

50%

75%

79%
94%

25%

50%

75%

0%
Basic Supplemental

Financial Professional Training

0%
Basic Supplemental

91% 78%
50%

75%

100%

78%

0%

25%

Basic Supplemental
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Collaborative Case Professionals

A f L ’ Vi f R ibiliAverage of Lawyers’ View of Responsibility
How Lawyers Allocate 10 Points According To Their Perceived Responsibility

Lawyer #1 Lawyer #2

1.8
Responsible
to the Family2.2

Responsible
to the Family

3.4

Responsible
to the

Collaborative
Process

2.9

Responsible
to the

Collaborative
Process

4.8
Responsible

to his/her
Client

Process

5.0
Responsible

to his/her
Client

Process

0 2 4 6 8 10

Client

0 2 4 6 8 10

Client
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Collaborative Case Professionals

H l F f All L C bi dHourly Fees for All Lawyers Combined

75%

50%50%

10%

20%

26%

18% 17%

25%

5%
2% 2%

0%
<$200 $200 - $249 $250 - $299 $300 - $349 $350 - $399 $400 - $449 $450 - $499 $500+
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Collaborative Case Professionals

H l F f All M l H l h P f i l C bi dHourly Fees for All Mental Health Professionals Combined

75%

50%
44%

27%

50%

4%

18%

6%

25%

4%
1%

0%
<$100 $100 - $149 $150 - $199 $200 - $249 $250 - $299 $300+
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Collaborative Case Professionals

H l F f Fi i l P f i lHourly Fees for Financial Professional

75%

47%50%

29%

2%
7%

10%
5%

25%

2%

0%
<$100 $100 - $149 $150 - $199 $200 - $249 $250 - $299 $300+
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ChildrenChildren



Children

C I l i ChildCases Involving Children

24%One

Cases with Children Number of Children Percent Subject to Legal Process

84%

21%

54%

Three +

Two 71%
All 

Cases

21%

0% 25% 50% 75%

Three +

July, 2010IACP – Practice Study Crescent Research, Inc.
Page 24



Children

Child ’ A All ChildChildren’s Ages – All Children

Percentage of Households with Children In Each Age Category
75%

25%

44% 44% 39%
28% 23%

25%

50%

0%
0 to 4 5 to 9 10 to 14 15 to 19 20 to 24 25+

Percentage of Children In Each Age Category

22% 22% 19%25%

50%

12%
19%

14% 12%

0%

25%

0 to 4 5 to 9 10 to 14 15 to 19 20 to 24 25+
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Base: Households with children
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Participant Demographic Profile

G d d A All P i i

1%<25

Gender and Age: All Participants

Gender
Participant Age

50%Female

16%

8%

1%

35-39

25-34

<25

50%Male
20%

21%

6%

45-49

40-44

35 39

50%

0% 50% 100%

Male

15%

18%

55-64

50-54

2%

0% 20% 40%

65+
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Participant Demographic Profile

P i i A A di G dParticipant Age According to Gender

0%
0%

<25

14%

7%

0%

17%

10%

35-39

25-34

25

20%

20%

14%

20%

21%

45-49

40-44

17%

18%

20%

12%

17%

55-64

50-54

3%
1%

0% 25% 50%

65+

Female Male
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Female Male



Participant Demographic Profile

Ed i L l All P i iEducation Level:  All Participants

1%Some high school

6%

7%

1%

Technical/vocational school

High school graduate/GED

Some high school

5%

5%

Some college

2 year college degree

18%

48%

Advanced/graduate degree

4 year college graduate

12%

0% 25% 50% 75%

Doctorate or equivalent (e.g. Ph.D., J.D.)
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Participant Demographic Profile

P i i Ed i A di G dParticipant Education According to Gender

7%
U t hi h h l/GED

13%

7%

18%Tech./voc/2 yr
coll./some coll.

Up to high school/GED

47%

13%

50%4 year college
graduate

17%

7%

19%Advanced/graduate
degree

16%

7%

0% 25% 50% 75%

Doctorate or equiv.
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Female Male



Participant Demographic Profile

P T I All P i iPre-Tax Income:  All Participants

50%

21%

16%

20%
25%

9% 9%
12%

9%

4%

0%
<$18,000 $18,000 -

$34,999
$35,000 -
$49,999

$50,000 -
$74,999

$75,000 -
$99,999

$100,000 -
$199,999

$200,000 -
$499,999

$500,000+
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Participant Demographic Profile

P i i P T I A di G dParticipant Pre-Tax Income According to Gender

49%

5%

11%

13%

49%

$35,000 - $49,999

<$35,000

16%

8%

17%

$75 000 $99 999

$50,000 - $74,999

32%

15%

9%
$100,000 - $199,999

$75,000 - $99,999

22%

4%

0% 25% 50% 75%

$200,000+
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Participant Demographic Profile

T l V l f ETotal Value of Estate

50%

24%
21%

18% 17%

25%

2% 3%
5%

9%

0%
<$10,000 $10,000 -

$49,999
$50,000 -
$99,999

$100,000 -
$199,999

$200,000 -
$499,999

$500,000 -
$999,999

$1,000,000 -
$1,999,999

$2,000,000+
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